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Answers to Questions Set 7

Question 1:  Clause 1852.227-70 does not allow Contractors to retain patents.  Would NASA consider replacing 1852-227-70 with 52.227-12 which will allow all Contractors to be treated the same as SBIR and non-profit organizations. Alternately, if NASA does not agree to utilize clause 52.227-12, would NASA grant an advance waiver of rights to any and all inventions under 1852.227-71?

Answer:  NASA is required to insert clause 1852.227-70 in all NASA solicitations and contracts with other than small business or nonprofit organizations in accordance with the prescription for this clause at NFS1827.303-70.  A contractor may request a waiver in accordance to NFS 1852.227-71, Requests for Waiver of Rights to Inventions.

Question 2: Should Contractors provide alternate language or take exception to the clauses or provisions contained in the draft contract, will the contractor be provided an opportunity to justify and/or negotiate in lieu of being considered non-responsive or ineligible under source selection guidelines.

Answer:  Exceptions to, or requests for modification of, the contract contents in the Statement of Work, clauses, provisions, or other items should be addressed in the offeror’s contract proposal.  As this RFP is issued under the authority of Part 15 of the FAR, items contained in the RFP are subject to negotiation.  Offerors should be aware of the limitations and requirements of the FAR and NASA FAR Supplement.  

Question 3:  Is it truly NASA's intent to have DD Form 250's completed and submitted with final reports issued under this Research & Development IDIQ contract? These are Department of Defense forms and this does not seem like a cost effective method to submit reports.  Please clarify.

Answer: A DD Form 250 shall be used for deliverables other than technical or scientific reports.

Question 4:  Section L5 requires submission of a Subcontracting Plan under 52.219-9.  If a Contractor operates under a DoD Comprehensive Subcontracting Plan shall the plan be submitted as an Attachment to the Volume 3 Cost Volume?

Answer:  An offeror may submit whatever plan they deem suitable for satisfaction of this requirement.  Whatever plan is submitted shall be evaluated in accordance with the requirements set forth in FAR 52.219-9.

Question 5:  Are terms, conditions and other related matters expected to be contained at an Attachment to the Volume 3 Cost Volume?

Answer:  Any additional Terms, Conditions, or changes that a contractor may request should be addressed in a separate response attached to the proposed contract.


